

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED – MANAGERS OR LESSORS

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEDULE

Name Of Person Or Entity (Additional Insured):

Santa Clarita Community College District
26455 North Rockwell Canyon Road
Santa Clarita, CA 91355

Name of Insured: William S. Hart Baseball & Softball League, Inc.

A. Section II – Who Is An Insured is amended to include as an additional insured the person or entity shown in the Schedule, but only with respect to liability arising in that part of the designated premises leased, licensed, or otherwise available to you and subject to the following additional exclusions:

1. This insurance does not apply to any loss, claim, "suit", cost, expense or liability for damages directly or indirectly based on, attributable to, arising out of, involving, resulting from, or in any way related to:

a. Any "occurrence" which takes place prior to your occupancy or after you cease to be a tenant in that premises or;

b. Structural conditions, alterations, construction, demolition, maintenance or other operations performed by or on behalf of the person or entity shown in the Schedule.

2. Coverage (including defense) is provided only to the extent that liability is created for an additional insured by the negligent acts, errors, or omissions of the Named Insured. If liability for injury or damage is imposed or sought to be imposed on any additional Insured because of the acts, errors, or omissions of any additional insured or any person or entity under the direction or control

of any additional insured, this insurance does not apply.

Coverage for an additional insured under this endorsement shall be excess. Any other insurance the additional insured has shall be primary with respect to this insurance.

Except as provided herein, all other terms, conditions, provisions, exclusions, and endorsements of this policy remain the same and applicable.

Includes copyrighted material of Insurance Services Office, Inc., with its permission.